

H. B. No. 272
As Introduced

_____ moved to amend as follows:

- In line 19, delete "or transactions" 1
- In line 23, delete "Internet-based" and insert "internet-based" 2
- In line 24, after "following" insert "criteria" 3
- In line 26, delete "purchase," 4
- In line 27, delete "payment," 5
- Delete lines 30 through 32 6
- In line 33, delete "(E) (1)" and insert "(D) (1)" 7
- In line 49, delete "subsection" and insert "division" 8
- In line 50, delete "(F)" and insert "(E)" 9
- In line 65, delete ", the accuracy of which has" 10
- Delete lines 66 and 67 11
- In line 68, delete "marketplace" 12
- In line 99, delete the first "the" and insert "any" 13
- In line 101, delete "the same" and insert "any" 14



In line 102, after "product" insert "it advertises or sells on the marketplace"; delete "other than the online" 15 16

In line 103, delete "marketplace" 17

In line 104, delete "(B) (1) An" and insert "(B) (1) (a) Except as provided in division (B) (1) (b) of this section, an" 18 19

After line 112, insert: 20

"(b) The information provided pursuant to division (A) (1) of this section, and any changes to that information submitted by the high-volume third-party seller, shall be verified by the online marketplace or by a payment processor or other third party contracted by the online marketplace within three calendar days of its submission." 21 22 23 24 25 26

In line 165, delete "seller" 27

In line 166, delete "does not have a" and insert "seller's"; delete "and only has" and insert "is" 28 29

In line 170, after "listing" insert "instead of the address required by division (A) (1) (b) of this section" 30 31

In line 172, delete "business" and insert "physical"; delete "for" and insert "to direct consumer inquiries to" 32 33

In line 180, after "returns" insert "instead of the address required by division (A) (1) (b) of this section" 34 35

In line 184, delete "shall" and insert "may direct the high-volume third-party seller to" 36 37

In line 201, delete "timeframe" and insert "time" 38

The motion was _____ agreed to.

<u>SYNOPSIS</u>	39
LSC technical	40
R.C. 1349.65, 1349.66, and 1349.67	41
Makes non-substantive changes to the bill to correct	42
errors, group like subjects, and remove duplicative language.	43